

Please Print or Type

#### SAGEBRUSH DAYS PARADE FORM

Monday, July 4th, 2022

## Registration 8:30am at the Sunset Bowl Parking lot on Burley Ave.

am at the Sunset Bowl Parking lot Parade starting time: 10:00am Theme: "Let Freedom Ring"



Greetings from the 2022 Buhl Chamber of Commerce, Buhl Sagebrush Days Committee

We hope you can join our historic Fourth of July Sagebrush Days Parade.

This year's parade is Monday July 4<sup>th</sup>, 2022.

Contact Person:		Phone:	Phone:	
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:	
Email				

**REGISTRATION:** Registration will start at 8am for those not pre-registered. You must be in Buhl before 9am to register; once the roads are closed you will not be allowed through without a pass. If you do not have a parade permit displayed in your window you will not be allowed through the barricading. If you are unable to return your form by the deadline you can still participate in the parade and register that morning. Lineup begins at 8am, parade begins at 10am. Lineup is on Burley Avenue facing West. Check-in booth will be in the parking lot of the Buhl Chamber of Commerce on Highway 30.

Please Check Your Category

- A. Antique Autos, etc.
- B. Race Cars, Muscle Cars, etc.
- C. Equine
- C. Schools and School Programs
- D. Government/Civil
- E. Political
- F. Commercial
- G. Non-Profit

The Buhl Chamber of Commerce, Buhl Sagebrush Days Committee would like to see more floats in the parade. Floats must be fully decorated, and we hope, incorporates the Sagebrush Days theme. Decorations can include balloons, streamers, flags, bunting, flowers, fringe, tassels, and other materials. Decorations must be appropriate for public display.

We are looking forward to you joining us this year for the Sagebrush Days festivities. Please return your completed entry form with payment, if any, to the Buhl Chamber of Commerce no later than June 21<sup>st</sup> 2022. No preregistered entries will be accepted after this date. You may register the morning of the parade starting at 8 am.

If you have any questions, please call the Buhl Chamber of Commerce at (208) 543-6682.

Please return entries to: Buhl Chamber of Commerce

716 Hwy 30 East, Buhl, ID 83316

Phone: (208)543-6682 Fax: (208)543-2185 e-mail: admin@buhlchamber.org

Chamber hours are 12PM to 5PM, Monday - Friday

#### Buhl Sagebrush Days Parade Policies, Regulations and Procedures

- 1. All entries must have adequate liability insurance coverage and proof of this insurance must be in the hands of the Parade Chairman before the day of the parade. All licensed drivers must have valid driver's license and validity may be checked the morning of the parade by an officer of the Buhl Police Department or a Buhl Sagebrush Days Volunteer.
- 2. The entry fee is non-refundable (if applicable).
- 3. The Buhl Chamber of Commerce, Buhl Sagebrush Days Committee, known forward as The Committee, reserves the right to position your entry at its discretion in the parade. The Committee also reserves the right to deny entry into the parade based on non-compliance with these policies and procedures. The Committee reserves the right to deny any individual or business entry into the parade that they feel does not represent the general interest of the public. No alcohol will be tolerated. The Committee also reserves the right to eject any entry where participants are found to be intoxicated.
- 4. No objects (e.g., candy, fliers, toys, etc.) may be thrown to parade spectators from any unit in the parade. Candy, Fliers, Toys, etc., may be handed out by walkers along the parade route.
- 5. Squirt guns, fire extinguishers, water balloons, etc., will NOT be allowed.
- 6. Participants appearing in the parade must be neat and clean in appearance and present a positive image.
- 7. Line-up will be on a first come first serve basis. The exception to this is the Color Guard, Grand Marshal, and Equine, etc. No entries will be allowed into the staging area before 6 A.M. on Monday, July 4<sup>th</sup> 2022. Your entry MUST be manned at all times during the line-up. Decisions of the Parade Officials are final and at his/her discretion.
- 8. All entries need to be completely by 9:30 A.M.
- 9. Participants walking with an entry or marching band must be at least 13 years of age or supervised by an adult at all times during the line-up.
- 10. Horse participants under the age of 18 must be supervised by an adult prior to the start of the parade NO EXCEPTIONS!
- 11. All information concerning your entry, including entry fee, if applicable, and this form must be in the hands of the Committee, no later than June 21, 2022. No pre-registered entries will be accepted after this date.
- 12. You may register the morning of the parade starting at 8 am. There will be a \$10 fee for late registration.
- 13. The committee accepts cash, check and credit cards as forms of payment.

I have read, understand, and agree with the above policies and procedures.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

### **HOLD HARMLESS RELEASE**

	, in participation in the Buhl
Sagebrush Days Parade, July 4th	2022, do hereby indemnify, save harmless, and defend, regardless of the
outcome, the Buhl Chamber of	Commerce, Buhl Sagebrush Days Committee, its Committee Members, the City
of Buhl, the State of Idaho and t	he Idaho Transportation Department against all suits, claims or losses, including
costs, expenses and attorney fe	es incurred as a result of any act or omission, neglect or misconduct of the
participants during the event th	at is subject to this agreement.
Sponsor/Authorized Representa	tive:
Representing:	
Phone:	Date:

# GENERAL RELEASE (for a Minor)

We	and,
(Print Name)	(Print Name)
husband and wife (herein referred to	as "Parents") as parents (or legal guardians) of
	, a minor child, (herein referred to as "Minor") (Print Nan
discharge the State of Idaho, the Ida Commerce, Buhl Sagebrush Days Co liability to the Minor, his/her legal re claim, suit, or demand on account or	e Buhl Sagebrush Days Parade, on July 4, 2022, do hereby release and no Transportation Department, The City of Buhl and the Buhl Chamber of nmittee, and its agencies, officials and employees from and against all presentatives, heirs or next of kin for any and all loss or damage, and/or injury to the person or property of the Minor resulting in the death of participation in the above named activity.
Department, The City of Buhl and th	demnify and defend the State of Idaho, the Idaho Transportation Buhl Chamber of Commerce, Buhl Sagebrush Days Committee, and its m and against all claims, demands or suits that the Minor has or may hav ched majority.
	t they have carefully read all of the above provisions and know and s General Release of their own free act.
(Parent, legal guardian)	(Date)